2
7
Tel:  800-824-4166
or 530-842-4457
Main Fax:  530-842-9130
Sales Fax:  530-841-9189
Nor-Cal Products, Inc.

NW flanges can also be provided.  A dovetail O-ring groove on the base of the collar
effects a seal with the baseplate when the Viton O-ring provided is compressed.  The
feedthrough collar can be used with a glass bell jar and L-gasket or our stainless steel
bell jar with 7056 glass viewport.  Like the collar, the bell jar is provided with a Viton
O-ring and has a dovetail groove in its base.  Bead-blasted finish is standard.  Water-
cooled jackets are available upon request.
Bell Jars
MODEL
NUMBER
TUBE OD
A
FLANGE OD
B
C
D
BJ-1200 12 (304.80) 14 (355.60) 12.00 (304.80) 6.00 (152.40)
BJ-1200-EP* 12 (304.80) 14 (355.60) 12.00 (304.80) 6.00 (152.40)
BJ-1800 18 (457.20) 20 (508.00) 30.00 (762.00) 12.00 (304.80)
BJ-1800-EP* 18 (457.20) 20 (508.00) 30.00 (762.00) 12.00 (304.80)
BJ-2400 24 (609.60) 26 (660.40) 30.00 (762.00) 12.00 (304.80)
BJ-2400-EP* 24 (609.60) 26 (660.40) 30.00 (762.00) 12.00 (304.80)
NOTE: One Viton O-ring is included with all of the above.
*Electropolished finish.
Feedthrough Collars
MODEL
NUMBER
NUMBER OF 2.75 CF
PORTS
TUBE OD
A
FLANGE OD
B
FCO-1200-6 6 12 (304.80) 14 (355.60)
FCO-1200-6-EP* 6 12 (304.80) 14 (355.60)
FCO-1800-8 8 18 (457.20) 20 (508.00)
FCO-1800-8-EP* 8 18 (457.20) 20 (508.00)
FCO-2400-12 12 24 (609.60) 26 (660.40)
FCO-2400-12-EP* 12 24 (609.60) 26 (660.40)
NOTE: One Viton O-ring is included with all of the above.
*Electropolished finish.
Baseplates
MODEL
NUMBER
NOMINAL
SIZE
ASA
FLANGE
FLANGE OD
B
TUBE ID
C
BP-1200 12 (304.80) ASA-9-400N 14 (355.60) 3.83 (97.28)
BP-1200-EP* 12 (304.80) ASA-9-400N 14 (355.60) 3.83 (97.28)
BP-1800 18 (457.20) ASA-11-800N 20 (508.00) 7.76 (197.10)
BP-1800-EP* 18 (457.20) ASA-11-800N 20 (508.00) 7.76 (197.10)
BP-2400 24 (609.60) ASA-11-800N 26 (660.40) 7.76 (197.10)
BP-2400-EP* 24 (609.60) ASA-11-800N 26 (660.40) 7.76 (197.10)
*Electropolished finish.
Replacement
Viton O-Rings
MODEL